

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					PTS Contractors, Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
					4075 Eaton Road			
					Green Bay, WI 54311			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$874,550.00		\$1,035,433.60
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$21,303.50	\$21,303.50	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	750.00	\$3.20	\$2,400.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00
	1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$5.80	\$174.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	260.00	\$0.90	\$234.00	\$2.00	\$520.00
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	190.00	\$130.00	\$24,700.00	\$155.00	\$29,450.00
	1340	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	80.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$515.00	\$4,120.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
	1441	30" curb and gutter; plain; 7"; with 5" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$79.00	\$2,370.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	260.00	\$9.20	\$2,392.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$256.00	\$2,048.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$51.00	\$204.00	\$55.00	\$220.00

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					PTS Contractors, Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
					4075 Eaton Road			
					Green Bay, WI 54311			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	8.00	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$2.65	\$21.20
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	750.00	\$49.00	\$36,750.00	\$60.00	\$45,000.00
	2504	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type C inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$77.00	\$308.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$155.00	\$2,170.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$103.00	\$618.00	\$6.00	\$36.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	530.00	\$3.00	\$1,590.00	\$3.15	\$1,669.50
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$10.50	\$210.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	95.00	\$13.00	\$1,235.00	\$8.40	\$798.00
	2602	Install salvaged topsoil 6" depth; complete as specified	Square Yards	7,157.00	\$2.00	\$14,314.00	\$3.00	\$21,471.00
	2622	Furnish and install no-mow fescue; complete as specified	Square Yards	7,157.00	\$1.00	\$7,157.00	\$1.60	\$11,451.20
	2630	Furnish and install Class I; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	7,157.00	\$1.50	\$10,735.50	\$1.60	\$11,451.20

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					PTS Contractors, Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
					4075 Eaton Road			
					Green Bay, WI 54311			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3032	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,660.00	\$50.00	\$83,000.00	\$72.00	\$119,520.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	88.00	\$470.00	\$41,360.00	\$420.00	\$36,960.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$480.00	\$3,360.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	3136	Rebuild sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	13.00	\$740.00	\$9,620.00	\$480.00	\$6,240.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	3332	Core into existing manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	3440	Remove casing pipe; 24" or less; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
	3600	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,660.00	\$2.70	\$4,482.00	\$3.00	\$4,980.00

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					PTS Contractors, Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
					4075 Eaton Road			
					Green Bay, WI 54311			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3890	Sanitary sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
	4002	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
	4010	Furnish and install 16" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	140.00	\$160.00	\$22,400.00	\$225.00	\$31,500.00
	4020	Furnish and install new 6" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$96.00	\$4,320.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00
	4026	Furnish and install new 12" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,285.00	\$102.00	\$131,070.00	\$125.00	\$160,625.00
	4027	Furnish and install new 12" ductile iron water main with polywrap and TR Flex restrained joints; complete as specified	Linear Feet	650.00	\$106.00	\$68,900.00	\$154.00	\$100,100.00
	4064	Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
	4066	Furnish and install connections to existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,270.00	\$6,540.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
	4128	Furnish and install 12" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,085.00	\$3,255.00
	4131	Furnish and install 12" x 12" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00
	4137	Furnish and install 16" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					PTS Contractors, Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
					4075 Eaton Road			
					Green Bay, WI 54311			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4141	Furnish and install 16" x 16" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
	4230	Furnish and install 12" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$830.00	\$830.00
	4231	Furnish and install 16" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,820.00	\$3,640.00
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$265.00	\$2,120.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
	4239	Furnish and install 12" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$915.00	\$9,150.00
	4240	Furnish and install 16" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,870.00	\$3,740.00
	4269	Furnish and install 12" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$556.00	\$556.00	\$630.00	\$630.00
	4358	Cut and cap existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	4360	Cut and cap existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$10,050.00
	4404	Furnish and install 12" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$5,010.00	\$35,070.00
	4405	Furnish and install 16" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$9,650.00	\$19,300.00	\$10,900.00	\$21,800.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$5,450.00	\$21,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					PTS Contractors, Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
					4075 Eaton Road			
					Green Bay, WI 54311			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4704	Jack and bore 30" steel water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	360.00	\$650.00	\$234,000.00	\$625.00	\$225,000.00
	4900	Abandon water main on West Snell Road; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	4920	Remove water main; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$29.00	\$290.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
	4950	Water main utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
Bid Total:						\$874,550.00		\$1,035,433.60

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Advance Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$1,148,036.95		\$1,272,711.13
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$40,230.00	\$40,230.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	750.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00
	1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	260.00	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$1.50	\$390.00
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	190.00	\$156.00	\$29,640.00	\$120.00	\$22,800.00
	1340	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	80.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
	1441	30" curb and gutter; plain; 7"; with 5" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$68.00	\$2,040.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	260.00	\$10.50	\$2,730.00	\$9.00	\$2,340.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Advance Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	8.00	\$2.50	\$20.00	\$2.53	\$20.24
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	750.00	\$48.00	\$36,000.00	\$47.54	\$35,655.00
	2504	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type C inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$117.00	\$1,638.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	530.00	\$3.00	\$1,590.00	\$3.00	\$1,590.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	95.00	\$7.00	\$665.00	\$13.00	\$1,235.00
	2602	Install salvaged topsoil 6" depth; complete as specified	Square Yards	7,157.00	\$2.00	\$14,314.00	\$2.52	\$18,035.64
	2622	Furnish and install no-mow fescue; complete as specified	Square Yards	7,157.00	\$0.95	\$6,799.15	\$0.95	\$6,799.15
	2630	Furnish and install Class I; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	7,157.00	\$1.40	\$10,019.80	\$1.40	\$10,019.80

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Advance Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3032	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,660.00	\$130.00	\$215,800.00	\$103.00	\$170,980.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	88.00	\$440.00	\$38,720.00	\$357.00	\$31,416.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$535.00	\$3,745.00
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$296.00	\$296.00
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$430.00	\$430.00
	3136	Rebuild sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	13.00	\$1,018.00	\$13,234.00	\$498.00	\$6,474.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	3332	Core into existing manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	3440	Remove casing pipe; 24" or less; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
	3600	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	50.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,660.00	\$2.70	\$4,482.00	\$2.80	\$4,648.00

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Advance Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3890	Sanitary sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
	4002	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$87.00	\$870.00
	4010	Furnish and install 16" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	140.00	\$280.00	\$39,200.00	\$159.00	\$22,260.00
	4020	Furnish and install new 6" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$96.00	\$4,320.00
	4026	Furnish and install new 12" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,285.00	\$140.00	\$179,900.00	\$115.18	\$148,006.30
	4027	Furnish and install new 12" ductile iron water main with polywrap and TR Flex restrained joints; complete as specified	Linear Feet	650.00	\$127.00	\$82,550.00	\$136.26	\$88,569.00
	4064	Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,321.00	\$13,284.00
	4066	Furnish and install connections to existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,046.00	\$10,092.00
	4128	Furnish and install 12" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,020.00	\$3,060.00	\$949.00	\$2,847.00
	4131	Furnish and install 12" x 12" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
	4137	Furnish and install 16" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,713.00	\$1,713.00

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Advance Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4141	Furnish and install 16" x 16" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,006.00	\$3,006.00
	4230	Furnish and install 12" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
	4231	Furnish and install 16" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,615.00	\$3,230.00
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$310.00	\$2,480.00	\$259.00	\$2,072.00
	4239	Furnish and install 12" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$875.00	\$8,750.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
	4240	Furnish and install 16" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,661.00	\$3,322.00
	4269	Furnish and install 12" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$552.00	\$552.00
	4358	Cut and cap existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	4360	Cut and cap existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$831.00	\$831.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,705.00	\$8,525.00	\$1,878.00	\$9,390.00
	4404	Furnish and install 12" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$4,220.00	\$29,540.00	\$4,544.00	\$31,808.00
	4405	Furnish and install 16" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$10,199.00	\$20,398.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$5,408.00	\$21,632.00

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Advance Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4704	Jack and bore 30" steel water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	360.00	\$665.00	\$239,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$468,000.00
	4900	Abandon water main on West Snell Road; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	4920	Remove water main; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
	4950	Water main utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
Bid Total:						\$1,148,036.95		\$1,272,711.13

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$1,278,712.40		\$2,233,103.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$495,000.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	750.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00
	1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$180.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	260.00	\$3.00	\$780.00	\$1.00	\$260.00
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	190.00	\$140.40	\$26,676.00	\$200.00	\$38,000.00
	1340	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	80.00	\$25.40	\$2,032.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
	1441	30" curb and gutter; plain; 7"; with 5" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$70.20	\$2,106.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	260.00	\$11.70	\$3,042.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$3.20	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	8.00	\$2.60	\$20.80	\$2.50	\$20.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	750.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$48.00	\$36,000.00
	2504	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type C inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$79.00	\$316.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$158.00	\$2,212.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$106.00	\$636.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	530.00	\$3.20	\$1,696.00	\$2.00	\$1,060.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	95.00	\$13.70	\$1,301.50	\$10.00	\$950.00
	2602	Install salvaged topsoil 6" depth; complete as specified	Square Yards	7,157.00	\$5.30	\$37,932.10	\$3.00	\$21,471.00
	2622	Furnish and install no-mow fescue; complete as specified	Square Yards	7,157.00	\$1.00	\$7,157.00	\$3.00	\$21,471.00
	2630	Furnish and install Class I; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	7,157.00	\$1.50	\$10,735.50	\$3.00	\$21,471.00

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3032	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,660.00	\$150.00	\$249,000.00	\$130.00	\$215,800.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	88.00	\$560.00	\$49,280.00	\$600.00	\$52,800.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	3136	Rebuild sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	13.00	\$495.00	\$6,435.00	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$8,825.00	\$8,825.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	3332	Core into existing manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	3440	Remove casing pipe; 24" or less; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00
	3600	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,660.00	\$1.40	\$2,324.00	\$2.00	\$3,320.00

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3890	Sanitary sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,685.00	\$5,370.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
	4002	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
	4010	Furnish and install 16" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	140.00	\$250.00	\$35,000.00	\$225.00	\$31,500.00
	4020	Furnish and install new 6" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$155.00	\$6,975.00
	4026	Furnish and install new 12" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,285.00	\$150.00	\$192,750.00	\$160.00	\$205,600.00
	4027	Furnish and install new 12" ductile iron water main with polywrap and TR Flex restrained joints; complete as specified	Linear Feet	650.00	\$175.00	\$113,750.00	\$210.00	\$136,500.00
	4064	Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
	4066	Furnish and install connections to existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,915.00	\$7,830.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
	4128	Furnish and install 12" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
	4131	Furnish and install 12" x 12" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
	4137	Furnish and install 16" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4141	Furnish and install 16" x 16" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,475.00	\$3,475.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
	4230	Furnish and install 12" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	4231	Furnish and install 16" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$355.00	\$2,840.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
	4239	Furnish and install 12" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$1,005.00	\$10,050.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
	4240	Furnish and install 16" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,955.00	\$3,910.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	4269	Furnish and install 12" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
	4358	Cut and cap existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	4360	Cut and cap existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,015.00	\$10,075.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
	4404	Furnish and install 12" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$4,910.00	\$34,370.00	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00
	4405	Furnish and install 16" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$6,160.00	\$24,640.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00

Contract 22-26 - Lake Butte des Morts Drive Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Construction (#8301264)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/17/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4704	Jack and bore 30" steel water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	360.00	\$695.00	\$250,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$720,000.00
	4900	Abandon water main on West Snell Road; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	4920	Remove water main; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
	4950	Water main utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Bid Total:						\$1,278,712.40		\$2,233,103.00